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Automatic Taping and Finishing

Product Group

+07
+08
+14
+15E
+20
+22HC
+24
+25
+27HC
+28
+30
+32HC
+33
+35
+35X
+40
+42
+48
+48X
+63
+63X
+68
+68X
+72
+76
+76XL
+8000
+8000P
+8034W
+8042W
+8054W
+8072W
+81
+8134W
+8142W
+8154W
+8172W
+82RE
+83
+84RE
+86
+86XL
+88E
+88X
+90A
+90B

Description

BAZOOKA TAPER

MaxiTaper

MUDRUNNER

CORNER ROLLER

7" FLAT BOX

7" EASYCLEAN BOX

7" POWER ASSIST BOX

10" FLAT BOX

10" EASYCLEAN HIGH FINISHER BO
10" POWER ASSIST BOX

12" FLAT BOX

12" EASYCLEAN BOX

12" POWER ASSIST BOX

8" LARGE CORNER APPLICATOR
8" LARGE CORNER APPLICATOR,88X
2" CORNER FINISHER

2.5 CORNER FINISHER

3" EASYROLL ADJ CORNR FINISHER
3.5" EZ ROLL CORNER FINISHER
2" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER

2" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER

3" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER

3" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER
EASYCLEAN PUMP

EASYCLEAN PUMP

EXTRA LARGE EASYCLEAN PUMP
WIZARD HANDLE

WIZARD HANDLE

34" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE
42" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE
54" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE
72" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE
NS SUPPORT HANDLE

34" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL
42" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL
54" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL
72" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL
CR EXTENSION HANDLE

CA SUPPORT HANDLE

CF EXTENSION HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL GOOSENECK
EXTRA LARGE GOOSENECK
XTENDR HANDLE

EXTENDER HANDLE

FILLER ATTACHMENT

CF ADAPTER, 88X

U.S. Tool Service Rate Schedule

Rates may vary depending on
credit status or location

1-Day 8-Day 16-Day 30-Day* 60-Day* 90-Day*
$7.73 $6.71 $4.69 $4.41 $4.08
$10.05 $8.73 $6.09 $5.73 $5.30
$4.74 $4.12 $2.89 $2.71 $2.52
$1.78 $1.54 $1.08 $0.77 $0.46
$2.82 $2.45 $1.72 $1.50 $1.24
$2.82 $2.45 $1.72 $1.50 $1.24
$2.82 $2.45 $1.72 $1.50 $1.24
$3.00 $2.61 $1.83 $1.58 $1.33
$3.00 $2.61 $1.83 $1.58 $1.33
$3.00 $2.61 $1.83 $1.58 $1.33
$3.05 $2.65 $1.86 $1.60 $1.35
$3.05 $2.65 $1.86 $1.60 $1.35
$3.05 $2.65 $1.86 $1.60 $1.35
$3.14 $2.72 $1.91 $1.37 $0.81
$3.14 $2.72 $1.91 $1.37 $0.81
$3.96 $3.43 $2.40 $2.26 $2.10
$3.96 $3.43 $2.40 $2.26 $2.10
$4.20 $3.66 $2.56 $2.39 $2.22
$5.90 $5.13 $3.59 $3.36 $3.11
$2.65 $2.31 $1.61 $1.39 $1.16
$2.65 $2.31 $1.61 $1.39 $1.16
$2.75 $2.39 $1.68 $1.45 $1.21
$2.75 $2.39 $1.68 $1.45 $1.21
$3.00 $2.61 $1.83 $1.58 $1.33
$3.00 $2.61 $1.83 $1.58 $1.33
$4.89 $4.25 $2.97 $2.59 $2.16
$1.08 $0.96 $0.67 $0.47 $0.28
$1.08 $0.96 $0.67 $0.47 $0.28
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.14 $1.00 $0.70 $0.50 $0.30
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.54 $1.34 $0.94 $0.67 $0.40
$1.31 $1.13 $0.79 $0.57 $0.34
$1.14 $1.00 $0.70 $0.50 $0.30
$1.31 $1.13 $0.79 $0.57 $0.34
$1.29 $1.12 $0.79 $0.57 $0.34
$2.09 $1.82 $1.27 $0.90 $0.54
$2.66 $2.32 $1.62 $1.15 $0.69
$0.94 $0.81 $0.61 $0.53 $0.38
$0.15 $0.11 $0.08 $0.05 $0.03
$0.10 $0.09 $0.06 $0.05 $0.03

*Minimum rental of 4 tools for ATF 30-Day,60-Day, and 90-Day rates

As of 2022.05.16
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Rates may vary depending on

Continuous Elow credit status or location
Product Group Description 1-Day 8-Day 16-Day 30-Day* 60-Day* 90-Day*
+BO5CF BAZOOKA TAPER, CONTINUOUS FLOW $6.07 $5.13
+B14CF CF HANDLE, CONTINUOUS FLOW $0.75 $0.45
+B14EC CF HNDL, EXTENDED, CONT FLOW $1.09 $0.80
+BF10H 10" STD FLAT FINISHER BOX, CFS $1.31 $0.97
+BF12H 12" STD FLAT FINISHER BOX, CFS $1.40 $1.04
+C8034 34"FINISHER BOX HANDLE,CFS $2.00 $1.20
+C8047 47"FINISHER BOX HANDLE, CFS $2.00 $1.20
+C8060 60"FINISHER BOX HANDLE,CFS $2.00 $1.20

*Minimum rental of 4 tools for ATF 30-Day,60-Day, and 90-Day rates
As of 2022.05.16
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Rates may vary depending on

Other Rental credit status or location
Product Group Description 1-Day 8-Day 16-Day 30-Day* 60-Day* 90-Day*
+R181 PANEL LIFT $15.60 $12.48

+R185 RTX 1500 RENTAL $20.80 $16.64

+R188 RTX 2000 RENTAL $31.20 $24.96

+R189 RTX 5000 RENTAL $52.00 $41.60

+R195 WASHMASTER $31.20 $24.96

+R240 PC DUSTLESS RENTAL $20.80 $16.64

+R243 GRACO MARK V RENTAL $78.00 $62.40

+R249 FLEX SANDER RENTAL $31.20 $24.96

+R251 SVC RENTAL-PC SANDER ONLY $20.80 $16.64

+R252 SVC RENTAL- PC VAC ONLY $8.32 $6.66

+R261 SVC RENTAL - PC SANDER ONLY $20.80 $16.64

+R285 RTX 1500 WEST $20.80 $16.64

*Minimum rental of 4 tools for ATF 30-Day,60-Day, and 90-Day rates
As of 2022.05.16



