

U.S. Tool Service Rate Schedule

Rates may vary depending on credit status or location

Automatic Taping and Finishing credit status or location								
Product Group	<u>Description</u>	1-Day	8-Day	<u>16-Day</u>	30-Day*	60-Day*	90-Day*	
+07	BAZOOKA TAPER		\$7.73	\$6.71	\$4.69	\$4.41	\$4.08	
+08	MaxiTaper		\$10.05	\$8.73	\$6.09	\$5.73	\$5.30	
+14	MUDRUNNER		\$4.74	\$4.12	\$2.89	\$2.71	\$2.52	
+15E	CORNER ROLLER		\$1.78	\$1.54	\$1.08	\$0.77	\$0.46	
+20	7" FLAT BOX		\$2.82	\$2.45	\$1.72	\$1.50	\$1.24	
+22HC	7" EASYCLEAN BOX		\$2.82	\$2.45	\$1.72	\$1.50	\$1.24	
+24	7" POWER ASSIST BOX		\$2.82	\$2.45	\$1.72	\$1.50	\$1.24	
+25	10" FLAT BOX		\$3.00	\$2.61	\$1.83	\$1.58	\$1.33	
+27HC	10" EASYCLEAN HIGH FINISHER BO		\$3.00	\$2.61	\$1.83	\$1.58	\$1.33	
+28	10" POWER ASSIST BOX		\$3.00	\$2.61	\$1.83	\$1.58	\$1.33	
+30	12" FLAT BOX		\$3.05	\$2.65	\$1.86	\$1.60	\$1.35	
+32HC	12" EASYCLEAN BOX		\$3.05	\$2.65	\$1.86	\$1.60	\$1.35	
+33	12" POWER ASSIST BOX		\$3.05	\$2.65	\$1.86	\$1.60	\$1.35	
+35	8" LARGE CORNER APPLICATOR		\$3.14	\$2.72	\$1.91	\$1.37	\$0.81	
+35X	8" LARGE CORNER APPLICATOR,88X		\$3.14	\$2.72	\$1.91	\$1.37	\$0.81	
+40	2" CORNER FINISHER		\$3.96	\$3.43	\$2.40	\$2.26	\$2.10	
+42	2.5 CORNER FINISHER		\$3.96	\$3.43	\$2.40	\$2.26	\$2.10	
+48	3" EASYROLL ADJ CORNR FINISHER		\$4.20	\$3.66	\$2.56	\$2.39	\$2.22	
+48X	3.5" EZ ROLL CORNER FINISHER		\$5.90	\$5.13	\$3.59	\$3.36	\$3.11	
+63	2" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER		\$2.65	\$2.31	\$1.61	\$1.39	\$1.16	
+63X	2" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER		\$2.65	\$2.31	\$1.61	\$1.39	\$1.16	
+68	3" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER		\$2.75	\$2.39	\$1.68	\$1.45	\$1.21	
+68X	3" EASYCLEAN NAIL SPOTTER		\$2.75	\$2.39	\$1.68	\$1.45	\$1.21	
+72	EASYCLEAN PUMP		\$3.00	\$2.61	\$1.83	\$1.58	\$1.33	
+76	EASYCLEAN PUMP		\$3.00	\$2.61	\$1.83	\$1.58	\$1.33	
+76XL	EXTRA LARGE EASYCLEAN PUMP		\$4.89	\$4.25	\$2.97	\$2.59	\$2.16	
+8000	WIZARD HANDLE		\$1.08	\$0.96	\$0.67	\$0.47	\$0.28	
+8000P	WIZARD HANDLE		\$1.08	\$0.96	\$0.67	\$0.47	\$0.28	
+8034W	34" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+8042W	42" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+8054W	54" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+8072W	72" WRAP AROUND BOX HANDLE		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+81	NS SUPPORT HANDLE		\$1.14	\$1.00	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.30	
+8134W	34" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+8142W	42" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+8154W	54" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+8172W	72" WRP ARND EZFINISH BX HNDL		\$1.54	\$1.34	\$0.94	\$0.67	\$0.40	
+82RE	CR EXTENSION HANDLE		\$1.31	\$1.13	\$0.79	\$0.57	\$0.34	
+83	CA SUPPORT HANDLE		\$1.14	\$1.00	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.30	
+84RE	CF EXTENSION HANDLE		\$1.31	\$1.13	\$0.79	\$0.57	\$0.34	
+86	STAINLESS STEEL GOOSENECK		\$1.29	\$1.12	\$0.79	\$0.57	\$0.34	
+86XL	EXTRA LARGE GOOSENECK		\$2.09	\$1.82	\$1.27	\$0.90	\$0.54	
+88E	XTENDR HANDLE		\$2.66	\$2.32	\$1.62	\$1.15	\$0.69	
+88X	EXTENDER HANDLE		\$0.94	\$0.81	\$0.61	\$0.53	\$0.38	
+90A	FILLER ATTACHMENT		\$0.15	\$0.11	\$0.08	\$0.05	\$0.03	
+90B	CF ADAPTER,88X		\$0.10	\$0.09	\$0.06	\$0.05	\$0.03	



U.S. Tool Service Rate Schedule

Rates may vary depending on credit status or location

Continuous Flow

Product Group	<u>Description</u>	<u>1-Day</u>	8-Day	<u>16-Day</u>	30-Day*	60-Day*	90-Day*
+B05CF	BAZOOKA TAPER, CONTINUOUS FLOW				\$6.07		\$5.13
+B14CF	CF HANDLE, CONTINUOUS FLOW				\$0.75		\$0.45
+B14EC	CF HNDL, EXTENDED, CONT FLOW				\$1.09		\$0.80
+BF10H	10" STD FLAT FINISHER BOX, CFS				\$1.31		\$0.97
+BF12H	12" STD FLAT FINISHER BOX, CFS				\$1.40		\$1.04
+C8034	34"FINISHER BOX HANDLE,CFS				\$2.00		\$1.20
+C8047	47"FINISHER BOX HANDLE, CFS				\$2.00		\$1.20
+C8060	60"FINISHER BOX HANDLE,CFS				\$2.00		\$1.20



U.S. Tool Service Rate Schedule

Rates may vary depending on credit status or location

Other Rental						credit status or location		
Product Group	<u>Description</u>	<u>1-Day</u>	8-Day	<u>16-Day</u>	30-Day*	60-Day*	90-Day*	
+R181	PANEL LIFT		\$15.60		\$12.48			
+R185	RTX 1500 RENTAL		\$20.80		\$16.64			
+R188	RTX 2000 RENTAL		\$31.20		\$24.96			
+R189	RTX 5000 RENTAL		\$52.00		\$41.60			
+R195	WASHMASTER		\$31.20		\$24.96			
+R240	PC DUSTLESS RENTAL		\$20.80		\$16.64			
+R243	GRACO MARK V RENTAL		\$78.00		\$62.40			
+R249	FLEX SANDER RENTAL		\$31.20		\$24.96			
+R251	SVC RENTAL-PC SANDER ONLY		\$20.80		\$16.64			
+R252	SVC RENTAL- PC VAC ONLY		\$8.32		\$6.66			
+R261	SVC RENTAL - PC SANDER ONLY		\$20.80		\$16.64			
+R285	RTX 1500 WEST		\$20.80		\$16.64			